





#### Oil and Gas Division

### OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

	DATE September 9, 1975
Surface Owner Bethlehem Mines Cor	Company Texas International Petroleum Co
	,Chas.,WVAAddress 06 Comm.Sq.,Charleston, WVA.
Mineral Owner Bethlehem Steel Cor	
Address Bethlehem, Pennsylvania	
Coal Owner Bethlehem Mines Corp.	
Address Same as above.	District Jefferson County Nicholas
Coal Operator Bethlehem Mines Cor	
Camp and about	- Control of the cont
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE W	/EII CITE
THIS PERMIT MOST BE POSTED AT THE W	VELL SITE
All provisions being in accordance with Cha of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby a	
for drilling. This permit shall	
operations have not commenced by 1-9	
Howe of Joda	- Product Application 2008
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Michals
GENTLEMEN:	PH: 548-6993 ADDRESS Clendenin, W. Va.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
	어머니는 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gra	ant or lease dated <u>July 8</u> , 19 75 by Bethlehem
	ant or lease dated July 8, 19 75 by Bethlehem  Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in County, Book	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in County, Book  X NEW WELL DRILL I	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of  k Page  DEEPER REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in County, Book  X     NEW WELL DRILL I OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of  k Page  DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE  LLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in County, Book  X     NEW WELL DRILL I OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of  k Page  DEEPER REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in County, Book  X     NEW WELL DRILL I  OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL  The enclosed plat was prepared by a register have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of  k Page  DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE  LLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Bool  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Book  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Book  X	Pet Corp and recorded on the day of k Page Page FRACTURE OR STIMULATE LLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  The desired engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators for are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required eived by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  The rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators address day before, or on the pay to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  Very truly yours, A.M. Blanton
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19, in	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Book  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Bool  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Bool  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Bool  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of
Steel Corp. made to Texas Int.  19 in County, Bool  X	Pet. Corp. and recorded on the day of

\*SECTION 3 . . . . If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

7)10-367 PERMIT NUMBER

BLANKET BOND

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:		DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE				
	(If Known)	ADDRESS 706 Comm. Sq., Charleston, W. Va				
NAME Rock Castle C	as Company					
ADDRESS Comm. Sq., TELEPHONE (304) 344	Charleston, W.Va.					
	MPLETED WELL: 2300	ROTARY X CABLE TOOLS				
PROPOSED CEOLOGICAL E	ORMATION:Weir Sand	NOTART	ORBER 100E			
	IL GAS X CO	MR STORAG	E DISPOSAL.			
TYPE OF WELL: O			OODOTHER			
TENTATIVE CASING PROGE						
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.			
20 - 16	15'	15'	The second secon			
13 - 10	13	13				
9 - 5/8	250:	250.				
8 - 5/8	350'	350'	Cement to surface.			
7						
5 ½		2300	Cement w/100 sacks.			
4 ½			Perf. Top			
2			Perf. Bottom			
Liners		CC setandi ilis se	Perf. Top			
		havangas ydered zur	Perf. Bottom			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COP  OF PLAT.	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMI		BOND AND PERMANENT COPY			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REISON WELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT OF FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  LES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED.  LES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGI	T FEE, PERFORMANCE IN THE PERMIT NUMBER AS PROPERTY OF THE PLAT AND THE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 198 BOND.	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REISON WELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT OF FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANENT CONTINUALLY DRILLED ON AND PERFORMANCE  TO NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE  of filed within ninety (90) days of continual to the continuation of the continuation	T FEE, PERFORMANCE IN THE PERMIT NUMBER AS PROPERTY OF THE PLAT AND THE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 198 BOND.	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REIGHT FIVE (5) COPOWELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT OF FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANENT CONTINUALLY DRILLED ON AND PERFORMANCE  TO NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE  of filed within ninety (90) days of continual to the continuation of the continuation	T FEE, PERFORMANCE IN THE PERMIT NUMBER AS PROPERTY OF THE PLAT AND THE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 198 BOND.	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REING SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOWELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT OF FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  The continuation of the co	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ADPY OF THE PLAT AND RE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5, 1970).  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1980 BOND.  Completion for bond release erator if the permit is to be	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REINT SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPUMELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT TO FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (25) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage of the following waiver must be four (24) hours in advantage	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  The continuation of the co	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ADPY OF THE PLAT AND RE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5 CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 BOND.  Completion for bond release arator if the permit is to be compared to be company.	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt  er or Operator of the coal under			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REID SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOWELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT OF FRACTURE - STIMULAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be four (24) hours in advantage of the season of the	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE OF THE CONTINUAL WELL RECORDED ON AN ON THE NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTINUAL ORIGINAL WELL RECORDED OF THE CONTINUAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OR THE CONTINUAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OR THE CONTINUAL OR THE CO	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ADPY OF THE PLAT AND REJUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5 CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 BOND.  Completion for bond release arator if the permit is to be appearance of the	ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt er or Operator of the coal under ation.  well being drilled at this location,			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REID SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOWELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT FOR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be four (24) hours in advantage of the season	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON ANY NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE OF SILE OF THE SHOW OF THE STATE OF THE	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ADPY OF THE PLAT AND REJUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5 CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 BOND.  Completion for bond release arator if the permit is to be appearance of the	ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt er or Operator of the coal under ation.  well being drilled at this location,			
TO DRILL:  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REID SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPOWELLS DRILLED PRICE MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT FOR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT POIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Required forms must be four (24) hours in advantaged this lease have extra we the Bethle providing operator	PIES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMITORILL:  DES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE OF TO 1929, A PERMANENT CONTITED.  TE:  LL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON ANY NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE OF SILE OF THE SHOW OF THE STATE OF THE	NAL PERMIT NUMBER ADPY OF THE PLAT AND REJUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5 CORD.  ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 BOND.  Completion for bond release arator if the permit is to be appearance of the	ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-  e issued within ten days of receipt er or Operator of the coal under ation.  well being drilled at this location,			

GINA TANKAR

market agency	1 0	L			WEL	L DATA		113593		7-12 TO 18		5.49	
20 mil	le ur	ech.	amula, circan	SEC.	TWP.	RNG.		OUNTY	0147		1		MAXIMUM PSI
ION NAME	LAYDU			•			USED	SIZE	FROM	то	WEIGH	-	ALLOWABLE
ION THICKNESS	N. A. SERVICE STREET,		ом	то :		CASING .	N	4/1	- 0	1700	1013		
ROD: OIL	BPI	.WATER_		.GAS	The second secon	TUBING	for all in	1.44	TO SAN TOP ASSESSED.	3270	TO	SENELL S	
PROD! OIL	100	WATER		.GAS		OPEN HOL	- TANKER	472	0	1900	TOTAL	DEPTH	
TION DATE	e sacrados d	MUD TYP	E	MUD W	T.	PERFORA	AND STREET	The County Service Co.	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	The State of the S	TO SECURE SEC		SHOTS/FT.
TYPE			SET	AT PRODUCE		PERFORA	No de contraction	Garage C. F.	Si adalesti i	10000000			SHOTS/FT.
HOLE TEMP.		ert with the parties	PRESSURE _		A Management	PERFORA	i stractivi di se poi		rife(salari)		100000		SHOTS/FT.
TA SECTION OF THE SEC	of charten		4.75 2.52		JOB	DATA		E.4-(b) (E)			T SERVE		<b>建筑</b> 体系。
	TOOLS A	ND ACC	ESSORIES			CALLED O	UT	ON LOC	ATION	JOB STARTE		JOB C	OMPLETED
TYPE AND	SIZE	Construction of the Construction	QTY,	the state of	MAKE	DATE 17	75	DATE	1775	9-12	25	DATE	18,75
OLLAR		C. Salarei	1	144	W113	TIME DE	100	TIME &	400	TIME /2/	300	TIME,	1430
HOE		100 March 1997	19840907	ension to	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			CONTRACTOR WILLIAM S	The part of the last of the la	D SERVICE	UNITS		<b>有意识几年</b> 为
HOE CONTRACTOR	Del Maria	See St.	1500	144	KIN.		See diff	NAME	开线 IF	UNIT NO. &	TYPE	L	CATION
LIZERS			2	LAL		6.61	1111	oN.		SENE			
PLUG	Part Arm	Andrew Line 1 . In	Service Company	<b>基础</b> 等		B.R.	5111	74.		870P 1	1-0-	511	mece
o Para	STATE OF	* Comment	"一个"	Hou	000	(A. C.)			5 4		10,7		
	P.C	- capit district	1	1		Mr. 1	144	36		9298 /3	16.		• • •
	<b>沙瓜7年3時</b> 。	1.5	(大声学生)	A 17 17 19	ervanianan.	The second	Sich !	Application of the second	Cylinder Commence	Min			
42776	* 455.75	Seattle !	May 9, 92	2. %	A STATE OF THE STA		* 3/2 (* 8)		Tookin	1 JULIE	CALER	PIL	THE STATE OF
	The same	MATERIA	ALS	1. 7	1. 10 MEST #12		V-127	1200		1177			
FLUID			DENSITY	MILET E	_ LB/GAL.ºAPI					no.	7	*	
LUID			DENSITY	The second second	LB/GALAPI					06	L. 1. 7	1975	
(PE		_ SIZE	•	LB.						OIL & C	10	488	" office of a
(PE	-	_ SIZE		LB.						EPT	1001	AST	DA CONTRACTOR
PE		GA.	L.		_ *	- Code			managa liala	- 400 000 000		III	FO
PE	***	GA	1 12/4		_ *				Sec. Ac				and the same
PE		GA!		turn I are	*	in the company of the	1880	1	witte	DE BUILDE	10.20		
TANT TYPE				IN _			Contraction of	or was a second	100114				
TYPE		- 200	g		Control by the same	DESCRIPTI		9 TLL 5 %	71 -	SUCT	100	9	Manager Programme
OSS ADD.TYPE	Attack to the	Carry A	-LB	IN		i L. Agels			710		/ //	n Al Jan	NEW ACTION
AGENT TYPE		GAL.	,-LB	IN IN			7 . 160			14.00		67 m 24	
ED. AGENT TYPE	2.7	GAL	-LB.	IN IN	A. Jan	JOB DONE	THRU: T	UBING .	CAS	sing 🔯 🔒	NNULUS		TBG./ANN.
G AGENT TYPE	27 1		and the state of the	GALLB.			To the second	6	+ 100 h	^	1 .	-	The Holling of
C BALLS TYPE_		- Land To		aty.		CUSTOMER		XV	an-	- 1	A.		
	4								,/	1	-	1	
				-		HALLIBUR'		lele.	1		COPIES		
					СЕМЕ	NT DATA	/	11			100	14,576	
NUMBER	TYPE	API	BRAND	BULK		1. 1.	ADDIT	IVES			CU.FT.		MIXED LBS./GAL.
OF SACKS		CLASS		SACHED						/w .	CO.FT.	, = 1	
100	14				50/50 Pe	7. 10	135	LT 2	7.64-3	To 6 46/2	112	6	14:15
				1			5 60 3	A	and the		2.3.5	-	
	1 1 1	-		1					4		1	- X	
			1 1 1 1	1						The second second			
1	PRESS	IDEC :::	DC1		SUMMAF	RY			VOLU	MES	1	- 1	
TING 20		JRES IN	SPLACEMENT			PREFLUSH:	BLGA		, OLU	TYPE			The state of the s
OWN W			XIMUM			LOAD & BKD	7 8 6 9		I am and make a	PAD	BBLGA	L	
			TURE GRADIE	NT		TREATMENT	BBLG	AL.		DISP	L: BBL,-C	AL.	28
	,			_ 15-MIN.		CEMENT SLU			126	. 60/	FTI	The same	
INSTANT	HYDRAL	LIC HO	RSEPOWER	_ 15-mIN.		TOTAL VOLU			1	./		*	
	AVAIL	ABLE		USED_					REMA	RKS			
			S IN BPM	-	1. 10	1630	11	1/160	lipte.	7			
11		ISPL		OVERALL				- 22		•			
G			IN PIPE										

JOB SUMMARY WELL DATA ELD OD MILE CREEK CASING LINER TUBING SHOTS/FT. JOB DATA ON LOCATION JOB STARTED TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES DATE 9-13-75 DATE 9-13- 75 DATE 9-13-75 DATE 9-13-75 TIME /530 TIME /600 TIME /400 PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS 21441 ELKVIEW AD MATERIALS CASING 1 ANNULUS ( CEMENT DATA BULK 150 PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES DISPLACEMENT HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER CEMT. OILCOLATE AVERAGE RATES IN BPM CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE 11/17/2023 STOMER

HALLIBURTON SERVICES



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Quadra	ngle	Clay
Permit	No.	NIC-367

Rotary X Oil\_ Gas XX Cable\_ Recycling\_\_\_\_ Comb. Water Flood\_ Storage\_ Disposal\_\_\_\_\_ (Kind)

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Company Texas International Petroleum Address 706 Comm.Sq., Charleston, W.Va. Farm Bethlehem Mines Acres 12,000	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Twenty Mile Creek  Well No. B-14 Elev. 1132.74  District Jefferson County Nicholas	Size 20-16 Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by	13-10"	15'	15'	
Bethlehem Mines Corporation	9 5/8			
Address Charleston, West Virginia	8 5/8	360'	360'	-
Mineral rights are owned by Bethlehem Steel	7			sacks.
Corp. Address Bethlehem, Pa.	5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced September 11, 1975	4 1/2		1935	Cemented w/100
Drilling Completed September 17, 1975	3			sacks.
Initial open flow cu. ft bbls.	2			
Final production 679 M <sub>s</sub> cu. ft. per day bbls.  Well open 12 hrs. before test 400# RP.	Liners Used			
Well treatment details:	Attach copy of	cementing rec	ord.	

Perforated Lower Maxton Sand 1431!-1440', 2 shots per foot.	
Sand frac. w/500 gal., 25,000# 20/40 sand. Average treating	
psi 1800#; average injection rate 32 bbls. per minute. Used	
total of 570 bbls. fluid.	

Feet\_ Inches Salt Water 660' Feet -Fresh water\_\_\_\_ Depth 1414-1489 Maxton Sand Producing Sand

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
Soil & Shale Sand Shale & Broken Sand Shale & Broken Sand Maxton Sand Shale Maxton Sand Shale Little Lime Shale Big Lime Shale	0 350 400 610 785 1185 1291 1414 1489 1543 1592 1646 1872	350 400 610 785 1185 1291 1414 1489 1543 1592 1646 1872 2267	T.D.	11/17/2023

(over)

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

n.A 3107

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 1(C- VY)		и	Oil or	Gas Well (C& )
Company Texas Inter-national Pet, Corp	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address 206 Commi Sq. Choj-leston, cena	Size			
Farm Bethlehem Steel	16	Garage Cartes and Cartes		Kind of Packer
Well No. B- 14-	13	15	15	Size of
District Jeffer-son County Michieles	81/4 5/6	324	324	
Drilling commenced 9-11-75	65%			Depth set
	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED 8 3/8	SIZE 32	<u>4</u> No. FT <i>J-13-75</i> Hate
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMP.	ANY H	alibarton
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				
Remarks:				
water Resource was	natifie	d		
drilling at. 1015 Lt				

mortin B.VI

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	***************************************	Well No				
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT	Γ(	COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			Comments of the contract of th			
,					3.57	
				0 1		2
						Be o I
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:			a guidea Base na abhain a taong a na at marin a	AND THE PARTY OF T	21 21 2	raes acrossas
Acmarks:						
	I hereby certify I v	isited the above	ve well on this date.			

DISTRICT WELT THEPEOPS

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 410 043		CTOR	r's WELL	REP	ORT			ermit No.
Permit No. 1			engantantentena tira a erro dati da el la promisió en ener a		to provide the control to the state of the control to the control	Oil or	Gas Well	The other back and the property of the property of the second of the sec
Company Jefan	Mulimaly	mal	CASING AND TUBING	USED		EFT IN	PACH	CERS MSA
Address And	· MIUA.	of and integrations, which for a little property	Size				al Used	illing Materi
Fary Bethelin	Mino	Parker	1	momA.			Kind of Pac	iner
Well No.	A M	RIDGES	10			त्रवादा व	/4 casu asu.s	
District Land	County A	a fair	10878400 81/4	LEFATS	EXTENSION CONTRACTOR	OOV	1	TO THE STATE OF TH
Orilling commenced	//		65/8	and a second control of the second control o		er stragenada (a territoria e territoria)	Depth set	
orilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16			pire no recens, e limite ngo ti sala	Perf. top	an American Co., or all space or construction of the construction
Pate shot	Depth of shot	o Alexandra	2			er un empare un anno espera	Perf. botton	alan managalakan dipangkan kilan kilan kanan dipangkan kilan kilan kanan dipangkan kilan dipangkan kilan dipan
nitial open flow	/10ths Water in_	Inch	Liners Used			and the second second second	Perf. top	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
pen flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch			PARKATORIAN DE PROPERTORIA PARKATORIA		Perf. botton	1
olume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEM	ENTED	SI	ZE	No. FT.	Date
ock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SE	ERVICE CO	MPANY	Mar authorism and respect to the	Spiriting and the second spiritual of the second control	g vitar kur kultur kalangagan walang kur in haban sana
il	bbls., 1s	st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	CNCOUNTE	RED AT_	e skortlige deligen och de doordelige skaler, de	FEET	INCHES
resh water	feet	feet	FEE'	P	INCHES_	e oo daa ka jiroo ay oo daa ka saa ah a	FEET_	INCHES
alt water	feet	feet	FEE'	r	INCHES_	4000-701-704-02 N. P.	FEET8	INCHES
rillers' Names				n	1	na piece e diagna e di na di		emarks:
ama ald		an	not	Rek	lare			
Mathan Mathan	rt flit	The	redo !	rek	7 .	1		
Weel mo	Hin, &	Ri	ductu	tipe	WY	a		
no I.	D. Jag	7.		_				
2-21	M CC Ja	un	Man	len		her Oy	1	(this
SOTORISE PATE TOISTS	210	er van in de verwerke van die intelligewerde be	e traditi	-6	lee	11	DISTRIQIT (W/EX.LT)	INDITACTION

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	-			We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	- Francisco		Cop I was
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY					
lilling Material Used						
iner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	LOST	
					, s=1	
					- (2)	
Service and the service and th						
	30000					
rillers' Names		The second second second				
emarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I v	risited the abov	e well on this date.			





OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

## State of West Virginia

#### Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT July 26, 1984

	July 20, 1984		
COMPANY	Texas Int. Petroleum Corp.	PERMIT NO	067-0367
6525	N. Meridian	FARM & WELL NO	Bethlehem Steel #B-1
Okla	noma City, Oklahoma 73116	DIST. & COUNTY	
		IN	COMPLIANCE
RULE	DESCRIPTION	YES	
23.06 25.04 25.03 16.01 15.03 15.02 15.01 15.04 15.05 23.02 25.01 23.04 23.05 23.07 16.01 16.02 7.05	Notification Prior to Starting Work Prepared before Drilling to Prevent W High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type Maintained Access Roads Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gatheri Well Records on Site Well Records Filed Identification Markings	aste	
I HAVE I	NSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND	RECOMMEND THAT IT	BE RELEASED:
		SIGNED Craig	Moruslan U
with Cha	l record was received and reclamation pter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the abortor the life of the well.	ve well will rema	
		January 9	
		DATE	

#### FERC121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leeve blank, 14 digits.)	47-067-0367						
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of 1	NGPA 1	Category Code			
2.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)				feet	•		
4,0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Texa	018753 Seller Code					
	Okla City	•					
5.0 Location of this well: (Complete (a) or (b).) (a) For anshare wells (35 letters meximum for field name.)	Jeff Field Na Nich County			WV			
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nar	Date of Le		Block Number			
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	_Beth	lehem Stee	1 B-14				
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)							
6.0 (a) Name'and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	<u>Cabo</u> Name	Buyer Code					
(b) Date of the contract:							
(c) Estimated annual production:			14	MMcf.			
		(a) Base Price (S/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)		
7.0 Contract price:  (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		-3.1-4.9		0.346	<u>3.495</u>		
B.O Maximum lawful rate:  (As of filing date, Complete to 3 decimal places.)		3.149		0.346	3.495		
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  NOV 30 1981  Date Received by FERC	Roy A. Cutsinger  Mgr. Gas Contract  Title  Signature  11-10-81  Date Application is Completed  Phone Number						
program and programmer of the contraction of the co				and the second s	4.4-10000		

WELL OPERATOR: Texas International Petrol Corp. 018753	
FIRST PURCHASER: Cabot Corporation 00273:	
OTHER:	
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  811130 -108-067=0367  Uso Above File Number on all Communications  Judicial Jacobs J	
811130 -108-067=0367 Julidica Jahryson	
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
TEM NO.	
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No. 7.0 + 8.0 b	
2. IV-1 Agent / James M. Blanton	
3. IV-2 Well Permit /	
4. IV-6 Well Plat	
5. IV-35 Well Record V Drilling Deepening	
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio	
7. IV-39 Annual Production years	
8. IV-40 90 day Production 92 Days off line:	
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
0-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed_	_
8-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations	
(5) Date commenced: 9-11-75 Date completed 9-17-75 Deepened	
(5) Production Depth: 1414-89	
(5) Production Formation: Max+on	
(5) Final Open Flow: 679 mcf	
(5) After Frac. R. P. 400 # 12 hrs	
(6) Other Gas Test:	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 366 = 28.5 mcf	
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 2149	
(8) Line Pressure: NA PSIG from Daily	Re
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report	_
0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done NO	
0-17. Is affidavit signed? Notarized?	
oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? <u>405</u>	
dditional information Does computer program confirm?	
as Decermination Objected toBy Whom?	

DATE: APR 191982

BUYER-SELLER COU

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well is. is not entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Cas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will go to determination.

This Application is assigned File No.

NOV 30 1981

as the matter may be heard.

Dare received by Jurisdictional Agency 8

14

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date11-10				16 81			
Opera: Well !	tor'	*Be	thlehem	St	eel	B-14	
API Ve	e::		067		036	57	
					~		

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT James M. Blanton ADDRESS Ste 740 Charleston, One Valley Square WV 25301 WELL OPERATOR Tex. Int'1. Petrol. Corporation Elevation 1132.74 ADDRESS 3535 NW 58th Ste 300 Watershed Twenty Mile Creek Oklahoma City, OK 73112 Dist Jeffersonnty Nicholas quad Clay GAS PURCHASER Cabot Corporation 4211 Gas Purchase Contract No. ADDRESS P.O. Box 1473 Meter Chart Code P4984 Charleston, WV 25325 12-18-79 Date of Contract

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary)

N/A

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&C Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

The records examined consisted of Gas Purchase Statements from Cabot Corporation for the period January, 1981 through August, 1981; and TIPCO's monthly production reports for the same period of time. These records are on file in our Oklahoma City office. The additional 4 months production will be supplied to you when available.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

The above records were reviewed for total production and shut in time. Search indicated that the subject well is individually metered.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No  $\stackrel{\triangle}{\Delta}$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information

#### AFFIDAVIT

I, Roy A. Cutsinger, having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Cutsinge Manager Gas Contracts

OKLAHOMA, STATE OF

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Most , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, CutSings, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date do certify that Roy Given under my hand and official seal this 8 day of November 1981.

My term of office expires on the 27 day of August

Marsha & Magill

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

CURRENT

OPERATOR :

		DAYS OHLINE	OIL BBL	GAS MEC		
	81	31				n 20 33
	81	28			430	
	81	31	1-10		1974	
WELL N API NU METER	81	30 31			1002	COO
WELL NAME Bethlehem Ste API NUMBER 47-067-0367 METER NUMBER P4984	81	31			1401 /	COUNTY:
hlehem S -067-036 P4984	81	30			1669	AVG.
eel B	81	31		0	178.	AVG. FLOW PRE
	81	. 31		0	302	PRESSURE
	80	20		6 0	179	s
	80	1	1	0	263	SHUT-IN PRESSURE
	80	1		0	13.3	ESSURE
	80	1	3/	<b>D-</b> 0	57	
621	8816		11	0IL /1	GAS \$788/0	2023 TALS
			,		246188	

# SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

1

.1

9,9,75/6

